HB0919/994162/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 919

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Haynes" and substitute "Delegates Haynes, Glenn, Bridges, and Mosby"; in line 2, strike "Guard"; in line 4, after "in" insert "certain geographic areas of"; in line 5, after "services" insert "or an off-duty law enforcement officer for the provision of security services"; and in line 6, strike "guard".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 18, insert:

"(2) "LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 3–101 OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY ARTICLE.";

and in lines 19 and 21, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively.

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)"; and in line 12, after "SERVICES" insert "OR AN OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FOR THE PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 9, after "IN" insert "<u>A GEOGRAPHIC FOCUS AREA IN</u>"; and in the same line, after "CITY" insert "<u>DESIGNATED BY THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS UNDER THE MAYOR'S VIOLENCE REDUCTION INITIATIVE THAT IS LOCATED IN AN AREA DESIGNATED BY THE UNITED STATES POST OFFICE AS ZIP CODE NUMBER 21217 OR 21223".</u>